DATA SHEET
SPECIFICATION
BMC50x
Turbo 80C51 8-bit
Microcontroller
For
Sound & GPS Device
Home Appliance

       6
BMC50x series                                                        Data Sheet
4Mb e-FLASH & Advanced ADPCM Decoder                                             Revision 0.2
1.4 Pin Descriptions
Pin #
64
TQ
FP
48
LQ
FP
Pin Name Ty
pe
Main Function
(After Reset) Alternate Function
1 1 GP15/URXD0 I/O General Purpose I/O 1.5 UART0 Receive Data Input
2 2 GP16/UTXD0 I/O General Purpose I/O 1.6 UART0 Transmit Data Output
3 3 GP17/UCLK I/O General Purpose I/O 1.7 UART0/1 External clock
4 4 GP40/T2CAP I/O General Purpose I/O 4.0 Timer input Capture 2
5 5 GP41/T2OUT I/O General Purpose I/O 4.1 Timer Output 2
6  GP42 I/O General Purpose I/O 4.2
7  GP43 I/O General Purpose I/O 4.3
8 6 GP44/SPI_CSN I/O General Purpose I/O 4.4 SPI Chip Select
9 7 GP45/SPI_CLK I/O General Purpose I/O 4.5 SPI Clock
10 8 GP46/SPI_MOSI I/O General Purpose I/O 4.6 SPI Master Output / Slave Input
11 9 GP47/SPI_MISO I/O General Purpose I/O 4.7 SPI Master Input / Slave Output
12  GP50 I/O General Purpose I/O 5.0
13  GP51 I/O General Purpose I/O 5.1
14 10 GP30/TCK I/O 8051 ICE TCK General Purpose I/O 3.0
15 11 GP31/TMS I/O 8051 ICE TMS General Purpose I/O 3.1
16 12 GP32/TDI I/O 8051 ICE TDI General Purpose I/O 3.2
17  GP52 I/O General Purpose I/O 5.2
18  GP53 I/O General Purpose I/O 5.3
19 13 GP33/TDO I/O 8051 ICE TDO General Purpose I/O 3.3
20 14 GP34 I/O General Purpose I/O 3.4
21 15 GP35 I/O General Purpose I/O 3.5
22 16 GP36/URXD1 I/O General Purpose I/O 3.6 UART1 Receive Data Input
23 17 GP37/UTXD1 I/O General Purpose I/O 3.7 UART1 Transmit Data Output
24  GP54 I/O General Purpose I/O 5.4
25  GP55 I/O General Purpose I/O 5.5
26 18 PRESETN I System Reset Pin (active “Low”) with internal Pull-up resistor 100
㏀

48 36 GP00/EINT0 I/O General Purpose I/O 0.0 External Interrupt 0
49  GP56 I/O General Purpose I/O 5.6
50  GP57 I/O General Purpose I/O 5.7
51 37 GP01/EINT1 I/O General Purpose I/O 0.1 External Interrupt 1
52 38 GP02/SCICLK/EINT2 I/O General Purpose I/O 0.2 SCI Clock / External Interrupt 2
53 39 GP03/SCIRXD/EINT3 I/O General Purpose I/O 0.3 SCI Receive Data
External Interrupt 3
54 40 GP04/SCITXD/EINT4 I/O General Purpose I/O 0.4 SCI Transmit Data
External Interrupt 4
55 41 GP05/SCICSN/EINT5 I/O General Purpose I/O 0.5 SCI Chip Select
External Interrupt 5
56 42 GP06/EINT6 I/O General Purpose I/O 0.6 External Interrupt 6
57 43 GP07/EINT7 I/O General Purpose I/O 0.7 External Interrupt 7
58  GP60 I/O General Purpose I/O 6.0
59  GP61 I/O General Purpose I/O 6.1
60 44 GP10/TCLK/EINT8 I/O General Purpose I/O 1.0 Timer input Clock 0/1/2
External Interrupt 8
61 45 GP11/T0CAP/EINT9 I/O General Purpose I/O 1.1 Timer input Capture 0
External Interrupt 9
62 46 GP12/T0OUT I/O General Purpose I/O 1.2 Timer Output 0
63 47 GP13/T1CAP I/O General Purpose I/O 1.3 Timer input Capture 1
64 48 GP14/T1OUT I/O General Purpose I/O 1.4 Timer Output 1
Miscellaneous
PXI Clock Input (Max. 20MHz)
Can be connected to either crystal oscillator or external clock input.
PXO